o swER S B SOCIO-TECH

MITSUBISHI

=FETHHICEBSEA2AOT
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model PLK-A1710

=] R INDEX Page
1 ¢ i* | R CONSEIUGHION «+etreererereremmruiumtitititiiitett ettt bbb 1
@2 &= 7. Bg * (I)  Arm bed & it's accessories (I) -----swerrrrererrrmmrm s 2
@ & & B9 * D Arm bed & it's accessories ([[) ------serrrerrrrrrrerrearermi e 4
4 = i* B8 ®* @ Arm bed & its accessorigs [l «+oreerereerrreerrmiereiii 6
& ## L ¥ B Sewing mMechanism - ewremremrmr i e 8
(6] b i B 1 Presser bar lifting Mechanism «-««+++-----esesrsrreersonnrreiiii i 10
X ) ] w #  Thread trimming MECHANISM «++-x+sssersserssresessinrinnt ittt e 12
X — Y F ~ T I 8 H  X-Y Table MECHANISM «r+++++rrrrerrrrmermmmmmtnietiiertetiitareansesaseaernaeene 14
B 4 8 z # M (I Work holder mechanism (I) «ereeererrrerermrrierninimimreriniiieeeeen 16
@ # # =z 4 M (D Work holder mechanism () «+:-:oereeeeerrersrereesmrerinenininitmmininiin e 18
T4 N — R . R 2R Wiper & detoctor mechanism «+-w-sseesesesseersssannisite 20
B pr::] b B Oil lubrication MEChANISM +++++++++ssrrrrrrrrsrrerrrseettttiuiiiiiieitetreieniaa e 2
&l | AE  CONEIOl DOX -+vrerereerrrrenreremnnertrtite ettt ittt sttt st titaas s esannseerasrinaaaaes 24
@ 22 G F & 0 & T Pnoumatic control UNit -=+-----rereeeerrsssismumi ittt %
g >+ - T BH R Table & SHANd --orrreereeretee s e 28
18 ft =R a2 (I)  ACCESSOMES (I) ++rrvrrrrrsrerorororstotsirieiieit e 30
£+ =R a2 (I  AcCEssOries () -----+r-rrrserserersrersssisiiriitisiisrarsisisisiias s et e b enn 32
M8 F 7 S 3 2 IX — U OpHON Parts «eres-rteersrssres sttt 34

P-175B 199305




IV O-FREBEEE
MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system

F D MICEEXFE(AB, XY 2DFAD,
Remark : Alphabet(A,B,'*-X,Y,Z) should be taken at

% mark.
— I8
Sewing machine parts
.2 2]
Sewing machine model
—¥ # —f 1§ —& &
Model No. Specification Description
1 1 [
- ﬂ & O O
( Standard parts ) M AN 7
M (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
&/ DB
( Common parts ) M 9
] ] [
T #&0) T #Q) & &
— Specification (1) '—Specification (2) —Descrption
08/ ER
Common parts
I8
— Sewing machine parts
| PLK-ARFI
[ Example ] PLK-A-Series —
— PLK-A1710 Standard — S A (#8)
Cramp frame assy.
| [ I
— R &
| commis) |M|A||1 | 7T||A||O[|1]/0;]5
8/ EE S
(geme) |M||9||0|/4||l1(|2||l0]| 3|7
] ] ] ]
xURY6 PFARRY
5 Eme — Length of screw 6 '— Screw (Pan head screw)

‘— Quter diameter M4

Z I BRACOVWTORBHLEE. ZOBRISBMCEAL L ABBRLET
LET, - TREHICEZ RS, HBOUWEFfTTDh 3-8, LHOH
AL OWBTHEREIh TW3BEFBNET,
Sewing machine models, of Standard parts are indicated model of
these parts are registered firstry. Parts are used for not only the indi-

cated model, but also ancther models, in reason of New development,
Improvement after.




SMENK
CONSTRUCTION

I
Machine head

F—7TN
Table

IHE—%

LIMI-STOP Z Motor i fax

Control box

1 CE—2BRRBZFIIZA MY TZIS59F I E-2OWRH 2O T(P-007) EBRLEE W,

F2 :Fig.No. DFEL T HWEBRIHAETIMRTIZLIEHEEE A, Set (CTHHEHLET,

Remarks 1) Conceming to Motor please refer to the parts catalog of MITSUBISHI LIMI-STOP Z motor (P-007).
2) The parts not taken Fig. No. can not be supplied each parts.




ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (I)

A{RREER (1)

16 15 14 13 12

(2) 5 (2 6 7 (N

4

47 28(23) (20) 26 (22) 25 24 (23) 23 22 48 21 (16) (15) 20 19 (15) 18 17 (15)(16)

30
29




ARER (1)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (I)

a fEFAEN
I;ng ) gg:?tg N0.|\ B8 & % Description Q:g'
1 MA17A0849 € — & #H N — Motor cover 1
2 M9 1064 004 SW-PWRTIVLFARXY Screw M4X8 15
4 M91304 080 o I 2 Rubber plug -+ 3
5 MAT16A1339 & AN — COVEr ~--reraemeeee 1
6 MAT10A0750 7 > > a Bushing 1
7 MS10A145% ~N 7 U > Ball bearing: - --srsssrererseserssansseianns 2
10 MO 2001016 4 £ % ¥ BB T SOPEW +tevsrrerererrereneennrrensneersieeesisieies 1
11 MA16A2339 Y *ﬁ Hﬂ % bl JASES Detector Cover: -« ssereereresaiiniiiianiniie, 1
12 MI5B001 017 757« v b BOlt MBI -+++vnssssressrensanesannseeneannenes 2
13 M9 0512 050 /s B 2 WASHEE § -+eereererersmenmmmnenninnnnnaeeeennees 2
14 MA16A0601 HE 1t 15 AQapLer we-seererrearerin i 1
15 M9 0511 050 Ee < WASHEE § ++eeeeeeresemnrsmnunniniiensnsseeninnns 16
16 M95002017 €7 57«4V H vy b Bolt MEX 12 reereneerenniinimmniiiinin. 12
17 MS10A0604 HR F Holder Complete --=+--=-sreermereriusnsns 1
18 M95K003017 €7 7«4 V4 v bk BOlt MEDKB «-vvvverenrmnmmmnimeiniianniniies 6
19 MA17A0420 *X I a8 Bracket (Fight) ----s--sessesressreesininnanns 1
20 MA17A0361 L ¥ & B o L-Bracket ««t+++svresensmrntneriiinniie, 2
21 MO 4001 017 7 F 4 V& oy b MAXIQ reeereeneennee Bolt M4X10 -+ 2
22 MS 14A160] W 1t 5 Bracket:-seerereessssensesersenensanesnseesens 2
23 M90906003 # F x ¥ Screw 9/64(40)X3.2 creeeveeesnnmniniennans 6
24 MA20E3339 > U > & —H N~ Cylinder cover complete «+---++eeoveresnnes 1
25 MSO0IA0 361 # LA 4 Lath - ereessrrenseernnneenmasaeseansennnrennnenes 1
26 M9 1133 002 F 3 S 11 /64(40) X8 vreerenernns Screw 11/64(40) XB -+ reerevernnnsmnennennanes 10
28 MS01A0 192 1R /X L N Leaf SPring---s+seserermsaremrsnssassaasiinnns 1
29 MA17A0472 X )] MO Slide plate «««-wesermreerseriniinti. 1
30 MSOIAT 476 X /R = A e SPACET- -+ v serereesesesitst s 1
31 MS03A1 101 &t B e Needle plate «+---rtveesesrrrerimmnnaneines 1
32 M9 0605 010 M * S 2/32(56) X2, 8 reeeeeen Screw 2/32(56) X2, 8 +rrererrrresrraanrnninns 2
33 M9 0909 003 & kel -3 S 9/64(40) KB < eeeeernnen Screw 9/64(40) X6 revreerirrriinininiinn, 1
34 M9 0806 002 I~ % 5 1/g(A4)XE +vvernrareres Screw 1/8(44)XE ---wreensrerrrennerennnnnnns 2
35 M9 0804 002 “F X S V/g(84) X3, 5 weeeeeenns Screw 1/78(44) X3, Grrererereenrenninninnns 2
36 MSO0IA1 739 b > D 2 s HING@ ~-orecrererererassraniiasisasieiiinieiinn. 1
37 M9 1110 002 F -3 S U /6a(B0) X8 -eeveeenen Screw 11/64(40) X8 -+-vrmmerrmremensriennnann 2
38 MA17A1 429 X% I % B (FE) e Bracket (left) -r-----xrereeresarerrninenns 1
39 MSO01A0 477 24 > B e AAPLET v eerreessereressiermi s 1
40 MSO03A5601 74 A — KERAFTHR -ooooeeereememmineannenn Eye guard adapter «-------eetereemeninn 1
41 M9 1106 003 % I =S T 11/64(40) X200 renee Screw 11/64(40) X 20+ c-ssererereennsnnaneees 1
42 M9 1070 003 A A3cd * S MAX30 ceereeereneenenns SCrew MADC30:c-reererereereneserensrernernaes 1
43 MA17A0830 @ R Face plate: - +s-ssersrmseremssinneniininnss 1
45 MS 10A1 604 m ¥ Holder comp[ete .............................. 1
46 MA20A4339 & —_ COVET -+oooverreerrersasinnannsnannsaeaasaeaaaeaee 1
47 MA1T7A0 470 X & Slide plate 1
48 MA 17A0 797 ﬁ S“de plate guard filrn -ocererereneereeacenene 1




AABR (D
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES ()

(51) 53 54 55 56

51

65 64 (54) 63 62 (58)

7




AfABEIR ()
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES ()

a AR
l:;g ) gg::tz NO_b ® & B Description 221;‘
51 M9 1910 080 I I B e Rubber plug -«---»--ssessesesrseerseiecicnnes 4
52 MA20A0584 K T A IV — e - Thread take-up cover 1
53 MGA43A0181 % = A ()i + Thread guide:«----sereereeereeeens 1
54 MI90909003 A F =x T 9/64(40) X6 <+ eeeer Screw 9/p4(40) X6 evrerereenes 2
55 MF 36A1 180 ;ﬁ ; ’jq .................... -« Thread guide ..................... 1
56 M9 1110 002 X 3 1/64(40) X8 -+ - Screw 11/64(40) X8 -+-verereeees 2
57 MS10A9601 < + /XN 5 B i dg  --evevemereineenns - Shutter adapter-«----+-evee-s 1
58 M9 1058 004 SW-PWH 7T T4 FAERY MEXB eerrerees s SCrew MADKE -c-e-meecrmrmeuncsens 4
59 MS10A0257 # I AR ceeeeeemreenee Shutter holder -+t sseeseeersnsrrtniiiianns 2
60 M9 0859 004 SW-PWﬁ7'57 Screw M3DKE - coereeeererreerenietnecnnann., 4
61 MS10A0 458 < v e GRUtEr - eeessrrrrraareaanes 1
62 MS10A1601 ¥ + /N 5 --- Shutter adapter-(A) 1
63 MS10A2601 =¥ + /N T - Shutter adapter-(B) 1
64 MF 10A0 181 % ® - Thread guide:-------+-+-+ 1
65 MF 70A1 180 # x Thread guide:«:---stesseeerererannreeeenes 1
71 MI1108001 8 F & 4k £ % ¥ 11/64(40)X5.5--ovovene SCrew 11/64(40) X5, 5 +-vsveseessessesseanss 1
901 MF O0ED 550 =8 .11 B/ (M FTVYF> 3 ) - Pre-tension complete -- 1
72 MF 90A0 181 % * A (FUF>52)- Thread guide: - 1
73 MF 00A0 553 B ¥ Thread tension stud---- 1
74 MF 10A1 555 &8 F - Thread tension discs - 2
75 MF36A0245 M gk N - Thread tension spring - e
76 MO 1101046 Y ~ X F+ v TRUMD DU cevereesreseenseetsstnseeiiitnn, 1
802 MAI6E0210 £ % BB & Thread tension regulator complete -+ 1
77 M9 1605045 H MM F ct THUMD NUE--vereresereesrreesriveesseessssaeens 1
78 MT 60A0 802 [E v ik -+ Thumb nut revolution stopper 1
79 MNI10A3 245 M F13 FAY Thread tension spring -««-+=-=ssssesssevees 1
80 MMI11A0G56 3/ + M #8 Thread tension releasing disc -+« 1
81 MF 10A0 555 3B ¥ -+ Thread tension discs «-+-+++ -2
82 M9 0204 060 E .-+ Thread tension releasing pin 1
83 MF 10A0 553 5B ¥ -« Thread tension stud: - «--«creosreresersnes 1
84 MF10A0187 % ®Wm U N - Thread 1ake-up SPring -+« -++-s+-swssesees 1
85 MFI10A0709 7 v > - Thread tension regulator bushing ««+-- 1
86 M9 0901 002 F Z S 9/54(A0) X4 eereveeees Screw 2/64(40) X4 ~reeeerreiaaeniinnniianas 1




AR R (I
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES ()

(127) 135

130

128




B8R I
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (Il

i AN
l:llog_' %g;.:t? ;o.h g8 % & Description S:g'
91 MAT7A0600 b v 7 H IS5 — v TOP GOVEF «+errertrssmsesssinisssusunasaiaianans 1
92 MO 1066 004 SW-PWI7 I FARZXYT MAX2E -oeorereemenennne SCrew MADK25  crertererrsensemninreniinenas 5
93 M9 1910 080 I RUDD@E plug ++sseessseeessssnmsernencrnnsininns 1
94 MA20A0950 L L@VEE ~++errressrennsnssasassasssarensesesneennanes 1
95 MA20A0476 X ~ e TR S A 1
9% MS17A0123 K cvs BODDIi e rererereresnnraeenantenirieeareniaaaaaes 1
97 M9 3002 020 KB R 3 v SCrEeW M3X4 errrereeercanananninrenunacians 4
98 M9 4002017 €7 F « N BOIt MANE +evvveeerersrrnneessscnnnnrescanenens 2
99 MO 0421 050 &= B fei WaSher 4 -«coceereereereaiiationisinioniannones 8
100 MG 75A1 475 A ~ -_ 'ﬂ' Spacer ............................................ ]
101 MS 14A1 180 % = ] Thread guide:--++-+-rsrwsresesseressenns 1
903 'MS 14E0 180 % E3 A Thread tension regulator complete -+ 1
102 MS 14A0 553 u % # Thread tension stud - s csorrreveereccaiene 1
103 MF 10A0555 KR ¥ m - Thread tension digc «----ccerereemrrorsssnnse 2
104 MMI11AQ 245 H sﬁ X * -- Thread tension spring.... ................ ‘
105 MMI11AQ 702 FAS * : W Spring guide ....................... 1
106 MI1602 046 Y 7 3 F w |k ceeeervreiesneeieennnn THUMD AULe e eereeeenerensnenisessisnrerones 1
107 M9 1007 045 7+ .y | V7 BN NUE ME -oererrreeesencrinimiiiiniians 1
108 MA04A1 530 E& fF B e DHVEn Shaft:-cceeeeersessensriiionissiiiiien 1
109 MA 04A2 530 E% 1T B SRAft +oceoererrororressacrermastaceatieriattiiianes 1
110 M9 1055 020 AR A R FIIE X 3 T MEAX4 oo Screw M4XX4 3
111 MS 14A1 454 W e Stopper 1
112 MSTMADI50 71 L eeeeeereeereesresenieennnens Cam 1
113 MST4A0572 Y Jb # X F e Helical spring 1
114 MS03A0417 o L B eeeeeeeereeeeecestrneennes Tire 1
115 MA 20A0 194 % #0000 O Wheel 1
116 M9 9006 063 $%¥ 1T | S R TT YOI OSSPSR P +oeeserrererrrrstirietaritecrarienriesnssasanes 1
117 MA20E1 750 7 J S g (FB)ereeerreerinennn Bushing COMPplete ««+=++sxessevesssnesenses 1
]]8 MS 14A0 603 m ﬁ ............................. Bracket: - -o-eeeeerieciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiien “
804 MA17E0 190 % # O e Bobbin winder complete ++«++++-ssreeeee 1
121 MO Q0858 004 7 5 7 4 Ml = & M3XEeeereenrernnennnns SCrEW M3DCE +eeeverererrrseninininiinineaaes 8
122 MS10A8339 X A /8 — -+ X-cover plate (left) 1
123 MS10A1359 H /N — H 1 -+« Cover guide (left) ----- 1
124 MS10A4339 X H I8 — /(B X-cover plate (right) - 1
1256 MS10A0359 H /N — FH A4 K (F) e Cover guide (right) 1
126 MS 10A0476 X ~ e M eererrrereeeseiieareinneenes SPACEL-++++esesesssnirssrnanans st 1
127 M9 1132 002 ¥F Z T M/5(80) X120 e Screw 11/64(40) X124+ v veererseeseessnnnes 8
128 MS10A5339 X B B » X TG ) ererneeavenarereceneen X-movable cover (right): s-swseeesrees 1
129 MA17A0 339 X=Y B IS — (F5)-rereereerreerncniens XY GOVr (Fght) «+rsesseeserssessessusenscens 1
130 MA17A0359 H /5 — H A4 K (dg)-reerreremneermneennns Cover guide (right) «++-es-seseeereseesanees 1
131 MS10A1476 X ~ — H (F)errereeererieniene Spacer (fght) =----sweseesesersnnini, 1
132 MAT7AI 359 H IS — H A K (F)erreereemmmeennnnnn Cover guide (left) 1
133 MS10A2476 X ~ —  H ()i Spacer (left) ««----sereseeeaenees 1
134 MS10A3339 X-Y B IS — (FE)wrrerermmeemrerennen X-Y GOVEL (IEft) ++veerrrenerrrecensrserssnesnss 1
135 MS10A7339 X B B H IS — (FE)eeereermrenenencnnnn X-movable cover (left) «ceseeseeenrsannes 1




FEKEE
SEWING MECHANISM

153 154 155 156 159 (167) 160 161 162 163 164 165 158 (172) 167 168 169 170 181 (158) 172 173 174

206




3L R
SEWING MECHANISM

EHEAN

. a1

r;'g. " gg;? No.|~ B & % Description Q'e";‘
141 MN25B0 128 §t DPX17 16 =+ooeeveeee Needle DPX17 316 - wreererererrerennnes

142 M9 0815 002 F Ed T 1/8(48) XA, ereeeens SCrew 1/8(44) X4, 5ovserseeseserssanesssssaes 1
143 MF21D0 181 % x P creeseeeeni, Thread guide:+-««++=+ssresssersacrsseecanees 1
144 MF 10A1 181 % x PO e, Thread guide:----=-+=-essseessssrecerasaccns 1
146 MG30A0664 81 M X 4 JU (TF)eerrerromrionneannn Needle bar bushing (left) +++--s-sc+e---- 1
147 MSO01A0 660 &t R T Needle bar: - --serrreerreeresrticaianinne, 1
149 MSO01A0663 8§t # X 4 Jb (E)eeervinn Needle bar bushing (upper) --«+-++-- 1
150 M9 1110 002 ¢ -3 T 1/6a(40) X8 creenervenns Screw 11/64{(40) X8 «-+-oerevererensarannacnns 7
151 MF10A032%5 % B e SQuare bIOCkK --««+x++esreesesmeamervecuieienss 1
152 MSOQ3E0662 8t 7 #H o K () eeeerrerereneennnenne Guide Complete -<-:+++-sereemmemriasiiiiis 1
805 MSOIE0R80 X 2 F i (ﬁ) ....................... Thread take-up lever complete-----:---- 1
1563 MO 1221 001 U K I 581k A X ¥ MBEXI2 rrereceecnninuen SCrow MBEX 12veererertreecerarseossenionines 1
154 MO 1802 006 B £ T X U ceeverrernenenesen SOTOW s reeersesressrsestmmiesrsmssnessessssssasne 1
155 MS01A0383 % > > [ 2R TIPSR Crank soesecestonnestenintisitiiiiiiiiaen 1
156 M9 1606 001 ik A -3 5 1/4(80) X ---reeeneeees Screw 1/4(40) XB--+rrreesrrerrennsnaeasncanns 2
157 M9 1602 001 I X % S 1/4(80) X4 oeerereenans SCrow 1/4(40) X4 -+erevrererreearraanisnnnns 1
158 M9 1221 001 7 K I Uk X X T MBXI2-woreeremsonsenns Screw M5X12 2
159 MA20A0 740 7 I J]" B Folt s+ cverrersortcasniacmnnininosinsenes 1
160 MS10A0232 £ B A & Jb (FE) oererervrerenencnonee Arm shaft bushing (left) --------erreeeeeenes 1
161 M9 1602 001 1k X * S 1/4(80) X4 ereeeennnnns Screw 1/4(40) X4 reererreertncanniiciiiie 2
162 MF 70A0352 & > e vees COllAr serererrenernens 1
163 M9 4006 021 A M AT IE X X5 MEXE oo -+ Screw M4X6 2
164 MS 14A0682 7 - Yy mm reeeseennsresiesiaseasacanees Pullgy «++seseeresresseruetmnennnnannsnnneneenes 1
165 MA17A0 230 B e AN Shaft -+oeecrreestmreriiiien. tervens 1
167 MS10A1 740 7 T JI B e Folt crveeerneeesinionerneesrsnecannesensnsenssnes 2
168 MS 10A0 234 L X & I () Arm shaft bushing (middle) «++«--+--+--- 1
169 M9 1602 005 # 3£ IE X X T 1/4(40)XB --eoevvereenns Scrow 1/4(40) X B +rererereraserteniaraninianes 1
170 MSOIA0350 % ) V # A ............................. Thread trimmer cam «+++++sssresercacssences 1
171 M9 1607 001 1k A 2 S V/4(A0) X4 reverenarenns Screw 1/4(40) X4 +eeerrernrrmennaiiianinnias 1
172 MFE0A2740 7 T o R eeerreererenreeeeinenin. F@It -=reverererereresnarensiiensisrosesnnensenenees 2
173 MSO09A0 740 7 T I R e FQIf -+ covvvvreeessmsmunsenoriuntaeesensmnsnseiianas 1
174 MSO09A0233 Lk M X & I (Fg)-eereeeeeevencnennnen Arm shaft bushing (right) --«----cceeeeeees 1
175 MO 1473 086 & A b S — Jb cererrriiniiniiininininin Ol @@+ +rrrmereruronctentatetitsiiiiianees 1
176 MA 20A0682 7 — ) P Pull@y «++oveeresesssenseraseenaenensinnnneneens 1
177 M9 1502 002 X U 15/64(28) X120 eeeeenee Screw 15/64(28) X 12+ weerersrenrrsisraanannne 2
181 M9 1203 002 X S 3/16(28) X15+weeererene Screw 3/16(28) )15 +-+erersrrerssseiisaninas 2
182 MS01A0 891 R [ )] W e ROCK Shaft «-++<resveseresterroneiicsaiaisnnns 1
183 M9 8003015 B ff I % corveeerimecmemiennnnne SEI@W -+ v+ erresrrsrarsnrrrrennsesrassesssssnnssane 1
184 MA 20A0 956 M b= | o, Connecting rod «+«ereeesrsserssessnsrseesanee 1
185 MSO0IA0508 £ 7 4 8 X --- Sector gear ---- e
186 M9 5004 021 NA AL X %Y - Screw M5X5 1
187 M9 1802 045 + w B creerrreene e, NUL:cvvesremsnmsrnesissaesnesasans 1
188 M9 1222 001 ik A S MBI G reeereeennnireens SCPEW MBEXCH -evvrerereresasrersenenarnecuinnes 1
189 MSO1A0833 X 4 JU seeereemreniiiiieneianenen BUSQING »++++rveeeesserarsressnnnerensinnitnie 1
190 M9 1222 001 ik X * S MBX G rerererensennianeas SCrEW MBEXE reveereserrssessassserneressnianns 1
sos MA ]7A0 450 T m (ﬁ) ....................... Hook shaft complete... 1
191 MS03A8833 X ] JU ceeeerrrreeiiineens Hook shaft bushing- 1
192 M9 1222 001 1E A 2 S MBX G eeererereereneaninns SErew MBXCH ++coeeereresssernsnreinisnaniiinae 1
193 M9 1506 001 Lk A -3 G 15/64(28) KB -reeeeeeenne SCrew 15/64(28) X6 +++e-rorvrrrrreessasinnesn 2
194 MM11A0352 3 5 B U Collar 1
195 M9 0802 003 3 F 3 T 1/6(44)X4.5 «ooeeeeeene Screw 1/s(44)X4.5 2
196 M9 3006 050 [E £ e, Washer 2
197 MSOQIAQB72 Y JL #H H I8 F  cevevveminniininnn Spring 2
198 MS01A0 761 1W ) B e Eccentric shaft- - 1
199 M9 6500 085 O ) b BE7 20 - R T TT Y TPPITPRPPRPRIN O-ring S5 1
200 M9 1502 002 * T 15/64(28) X1200000enenee Screw 15/64(28) X12 1
201 MSO09A0950 2 M I % 7 I ceereeerermecesiiininnn. Hook clamp 2
202 MSOQIADOBIT K S5 4  I% = vt Hook driver 1
203 MA10A0120 ¥ --- Inner hook -+ 1
204 MS0BA0 616 * 1 I --+- Hook retaine- 1
205 MA 10A0 123 K ¥ 3 eereseiiisieieniiiaseie, BObDbin«: receeserecesssceseiitiiiiiiiiiiiiiniae. 1
206 MS17A0125 K E > & — X cerveenrnninininin BObDbin cage +-++++tvrerestesrstonsiniininnianes 1
207 MO 5001 021 R A AN fF F I b MEXIE -oereerrereneeen BOMt MEICT16 -+ reereressessansnnsnsiecesnneiianes 1
208 M9 0853 002 % S 1/8(A0) X4 <o erenerninns SOrEW ++evstrossnrssrnssonastnnsresstisssniannnias 2
209 MS 01A0 329 § * ; w ............................. Thread guide ................................... 1
210 MSO01A0 121 % ZE e OUEE hOOK - -+ ++veersersssrvrsinsiersssseeines 1
211 MS 0001 060 ti v S MB-4X B eenererenenes Pin MB-4)C18 ++eeverreserermernrncsnareennnnanes 1




(6] R A48
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

196 287 288 289

192 193 194 195

256 257 258 259 260

75"71382 5‘[”:\'\»@‘3

275

274 273 (267)




(6] PFRARSE
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

. a .
';;g ) gg::t: 5'0_'\ B & % Description

191 MAT7A0252 # I £ A L I8 — oo, Lifting lever ---«cs reeesesumieniiiiiiiin, 1
192 M9 1109 00z 3 U M/ 6a(80) KT veeenenens Screw 11/64(40) X7 +eererreeserernrerasnacces 2
193 MG30A0 154 X A £ e GUIAE PIAtE -+ +evereerrmrasnniaritsonsrnianiee 1
194 MG30B122 % 21 p[% § SEETIITTTRPPTS - Thread releasing cam 1
195 M9 1225 015 ¥ ES S 3/16(28)X5,5 ++++everer Screw 3/16(28)X5E.5 eeereverens e
196 MO 0421 060 % L b A L > oo Thread releasing pin «----«sssseeeereeeeeeens 1
200 M9 9008 063 EX% Lo ¢ O PPN Pl ceeeeesererrererroritstiiiiiniieneas 1
201 M9 0810 060 A j‘ v 7 t’ D B TRt Snap pin 8 ....................................... ]
202 MATBAOS7I 7 > & & F BT coeveenenninennenn COMNECLOR -+++everersessrerrremnesssansannnc 2
907 MAIBE0.434 T 77 — < ) > 4 FBIL-eoereerrreerrenenens Air cylinder assy «---ereseesserrererasnennees 1
203 Mg 0511 065 E ’fz j_t X n E-Type retaining nng 6 ..................... ‘|
204 MS10A0530 B fit " - 1
206 M95001 021 A AR K b 1
224 M9 0922 002 F X Feed regulating screw 3/32(28)X35---- 1
225 MV 30A0 256 e b NUL 8/32(28) =++srereeeeremneneennineeininaens 1
227 MG30B0267 # I # x # Feed lifting rock shaft bushing -+~ 1
228 MS 10A0 262 ## I HE e Screw 11/64(40) X5, 5 «eeervevreneraceranncnns 1
229 MO 1508 001 # 7 2 Ik X X < 15/54(28) X8 eeveveereeee Screw 1/4(24) X 16 - reeeerreionseecunnnnns 1
230 MG1OBO 265 # I ﬁ 9‘ * ............................. Presser bar holder «+:coseeeerreanricsiananns ‘|
231. MS 02A0 259 ﬁ I N * ............................. Presser bar spring ............................ 1
232 M9 0551 050 /v B B e WaSHEE - -+ rveererresernsesaranaesnnaenensanananes 1
233 MF 20A0703 ® [0 B Presser bar guide ««++++---tsressessenersns 1
234 M93202047 ¥ % F v b 1/2(28) -evrenererrannnen Special nut 1/2(28) -«-rereverereesissnnniins 1
235 M93213035 Vv ¥ I & U 1/2(28)X43--ceeeeeee Thumb screw 1/2(28)X43 ----seeoereesees 1
251 M91801035 B M @ * T 9/32(28) X3 errereeennns Feed regulating screw 3/22(28)X35---- 1
252 M9 1802 045 F+ .y b 8/32(28) erreereneenens NUL 9/32(28) -+-vnrereeeeruerrasasnnnananencnnann. 1
253 MG30B1 261 # I “ m é ............................. Presser regulaﬁng bracket <+ -seeeereeens 1
254 MG30A0833 % U M X & JU (EBBET)-coeree Feed lifting rock shaft bushing -+« 2
255 MO 1108 001 B F & Ik % % ¥ 11/64(40)X5.5wweeeeee Screw 11/64(40) X5, 5 -++revsserserssrsssssss 2
256 M9 1603 003 3 S X T 1/a(24)X16-- Screw 1/4(24) X716 rwreeeeeessenseneresinnnanes 1
257 MS02A0463 L BE £ T 3 U BE (F)-oeremmereneneen Feed lifting rock shaft crank (right) -+ 1
258 MO 0607 050 3 1 & HE & Beeeeeeereeceeccenneenenns WAShEr § «+«cveseeeseresromsremmeseniniiiinn, 1
259 MG30B0384 7 T > 7 O v K ceeevrvrninninnnn. Feed connecting crank rog se-rreseeees 1
263 MO 0325065 C T IE X BR --oevreecesiniieninniienns C-type Stop ring-+-+++++++sosvrerseressencesse 1
264 MG 30A0 760 “ i ﬁ ............................. Feed "fting BCCONITIC e esssrrrartanaains "
265 MO 1606 Q01 BB F = Lk X X < 1/4(40)XT ---vevevenene Screw 1/4(40) X7 +-eveennrermrmmnnnennnnnnnnes 2
266 M9 1572 045 U + o B OBDC0, 7B oeeerrerrenananene U-nUt 60, 75 ++eevrsreeserueserseasioisnnanes 1
267 M9 1210 002 ¢ * 3 3/16(28) rereerreernaninans SCrew 3/16(28) ++-eereererrrrrniniiiiaienienis 2
268 MGI10B0O763 N WV ¥ 5 > 7 viee BOll CFANK ++everrerrrrsrsrmarsnsnisiasarasaasans 1
269 MG30B0 732 * m ﬁ ....................... SPring guide bar complete ................ 1
270 MS02A2352 #H S5 PN Collar s++sseerersresnrtimmniiriiiiuetiisieae, 1
271 MG30B0226 M T # FH L ceeeeeceereeeceniinnn AApLEr ++-vvereseesersinsini s 1
273 M9 0301 064 X 7 V) > I B 2 v Spring pPin sesssseresessianiiiin. 2
274 M9 1110 002 X S M /6a(B0) X8 oo eererer SCrOW 11/64(40) XB --svvvveerrrennrranacennes 3
275 MSO05A0765 NI T 5 > KT (F) oo Bell crank guide bracket:------+-+esees 1
908 MSO02E0460 £ 8 £ T B (E)(#)-rrree Feed lifting rock shaft complete «-+-++: 1
278 MS02A0462 £ B £ T B (FE) e Upper feed lifting rock shaft crank ----- 1
279 M9 0207 06] ';" Ll A i) E 3/ reestecsscintancastonsiaanns Taper pin ........................................ 1
280 MSO02A0460 E BB £ T Ml coeeeeeeeieieniinn Feed lifting rock shaft-----:r-s-ceemseerees 1
282 M9 0507 063 1O [m] a ” ............................. Bell crank guide p|n ......................... 1
283 MGI10BO 411 2O [ T T ROMEE +++ereeerrsertacensrsoranenerostieisineens 1
284 MGI0BO259 Y Jb IS F  cooreemniienn SPHNQ -++resveersrrressmsersasiinenesiienenias 1
285 M9 5002 020 <A ARETIE X X MEXE:rreerrmerennnees SOCTEW MBEIKE = +oeeerenssrrssrnsenmirniiiiiiiaes 2
286 MS02A1352 & 5 —  teersreseiaiiitesisansenaes COllar «+ooreeeerereritniiiiiiiiiii s 1
287 MS 02A5 454 B e Shaft -oreerreerermmeeinsiiiinini, 1
288 M9 05]1 050 E ﬁ 5 ........................... Washer 5 «ocevrvereiiieniiiiiniiniiiiin, 1
280 M95003017 £ 7 F 14 VA v b MEXBorrrerrenn BOlt MBIXB veereresarsrsessrnernristasearerannes 1




R0 A
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

31 312

362

378

a2 ey D/ \ g ¥
356 @Q . 333 o ]
385 ‘ = 367 "/
/ " e ' 368/5% :375
354 369 /Q \
374
353 370 /i\
n

352 351 350 346 (343) (344) 345 344 343 339 338 337 336 335 334 332 372 313

12




R0 HEHE
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

fERAN
a .
FNTg ) gg;?t? No.b B & % Description Q:‘é‘
311 MSO0IAIB72 Y Jb 2 F I8 F  coeveeersmimminnn SPHNG ++ereresererereresssanrsnitssensis e 1
312 MSO01A0348 &H I B oo Shaft «++eeeereeerterismriiiiii. 1
313 M95003021 A A A K I b MEXI2 roeeeeaninann Bolt MBX]2 ceeveererarseereusietiosieruinonsianns 1
314 MS01A3352 # 4 PPN COllAR =+ eorerermmnrermerettoisisansiniiassanas 2
315 MO 5004 021 AR A RNRFTIE A T Y MEXG-cmeremeren SCrew MBEXE «+eevrserrnsnsmmrnerianntmnuanenn 4
316 MO 1504 005 # % 1 £ % ¥ 15/6a(28)X32: oo Serew 15/p4(28) X(32 e evsrerrrenennaserenianes 1
317 M9 1503 045 + o b 15/64(28) - NUL- e errerrerenesssstsnsinimiiiiies 1
318 M9 1056 004 SW-PWH7II4FAEZY MAXTI0 --revereenernnees SCrew MAXT0: renseerroeseresrmeniniiiiiins 3
319 MSOIEQ430 R €] U fE B BE ---ooreeemmereermenninnn Crank complete ««-+-«ctsees e 1
320 MO5003 021 A B R fF K Jb b MEXI2 eeereereneennnes BOlt MEIC]2 e eseerserssneransinainsananens 1
321 M9 1003 045 v [ VY U NUE M4 -senrerrenteneeeeesansncnnneentisneiienn 2
322 M9 0401 053 /% E3 B E A Sprng washer 4.« cccertrennerenninsien. 2
323 M9 0450 050 [E B 4, WASHET 4 +++seereerterseemnieuimmininiiniieiane, 2
324 MO 0001 095 O— 42U VL /A4 F (GBREID ) ememreeareens Rotary Solenoid -«++stseeereersronsueasunnens 1
325 MS 14A3601 v J A4 KB AEHT ceerereerrmeneinenen Solenoid adapter:: «+-«xrxeeeeeeercneness 1
326 MO 1101 015 B8 f F % T 1/64(40)--weeeereeveenns Screw 11/64(40) »+eeeeererrreeerminiannnannes 1
327 M9 1104 045 F+ v [ coeo Sorew 11/54(40) ---erevrrerrsieniiiniiiin, ]
328 MSOIEO351 h L B $ B (HH)--eemreren Cam follower complete <<+« ++----seeveeees 1
908 MSOIE0975 O v K I > K () oo Connecting link complete:-+:+eoseeeeees 1
329 M9 1104 045 F+ o b 11 /ea(A0) wereeerneneensne NUt 11 /ga(40) w+ereerrerresersressesssssesnsnnns 1
330 MOOI01 017 B fF K b b 1/a(40)wermsrmsessnsees Bolt 11/64(80) +++++rsserrevsseceenneresccesaes 2
331 MS08A0708 /% 3 # B et HOOK = +ovsrreeeresernssaesssssnreesmesassasassnsns 1
332 MSO01A2572 YV J # IV R e SPHNG --weeermmeressresssssisineninins e 1
333 M9 1108 001 i X * 3 M /ea(40)X5.5 cveeeeres Screw 11/64(40) X5, 5 «---erverrereesaneenees 1
334 MO 5003 021 X A R fF F I b MEXI2 e Screw M5X12-«++ resernasssnanne e 1
335 M9 0501 053 /% x B £ B SPriNG Washer 5e++essesrresserersnnecenes 1
336 M9 0550 050 HE B B Y S 1
337 M9 1109 045 w b 11/6a(40) - nereremnrenenns NUE 11/64(40) +verreresmmerrcrsmvnsssisnsnnnaes 1
338 MSO01A1392 X X BE B B -orovemermmmerimimnenennennn Knife driving crank «-«««-s-seeeeeeereveneenees 1
330 MSO01A2392 X X BE B BE -ooovvemeremrerccinennnn Knife driving crank «++coeessesrereenmnnnes 1
340 M9 1510 002 X S 15/54(28) X1 20weennene Screw 15/64(28) X 12+ veserrerrannsaecncanes 2
341 MS01A4 454 W e Shaft coreeeereneremmerreerirenieniitiiiiies 1
342 MS14A3603 1Y 1t B ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeenaiee Bracket:-----c--srrresteessiiininieiiiieian. 1
343 MNBBA0975 O v F T 3 F  creeresemrcnnnn Connecting link 2
344 M9 1372 045 F+ o B MB ceermennsestiinininnen NUt M5 ceecereennnes 2
345 MO 0506 023 7 I O R K Jb b cecerremmmniinine Stud DOlt <+eeveresees 1
346 MO 1101 017 B fF K U b 11/54(40) rerevemerereenes Screw 11/64(40) 1
347 MA20A0 392 A Z EE OB OBE e Knife driving Grank «--+-sssseeesersersereees 1
348 MO 1214015 BB 1 F Z T 3/16(28) ceecereerecene Screw 3/16(28) --reeerrerrrrnenniaiieniinnns 1
349 MO 1267 015 EBY 3 E JU b e SOTEW +++++sevorestrtssestatntinisetaiiienanns 1
350 MSO03A1910 v > AT T T SO OO PP LD e eeneensrrnnconstrassnossenistnissonsmnseanes 1
351 MO 0513065 E T LE X B 2.5--ceereeriniinien SNAP NG 2,5 eerrerrersrssnneesnensesaiaeinns 1
352 MI1136 015 B ff F % ¥ 1/ea(40)eererreeen SCrew 11/64(40) =rvereerserensmensesserenens 1
353 M9 6004 052 & B B Berrreeernerieenniinennn WaVe WASHEE 6 »++r+reeeeeersensrrsananannns 1
354 MS03B0838 ¥ | 7)) A Z () eeeerreeeeenenanns Movable knife completg----«-+++---seeeees 1
35 MO0 003 H F  F T Yea(d0)X3.2-eeen Screw 9/6a(80) X3, 2 +rersrssssssesasssasss 2
356 MS 14A0 838 E A X ceeesrreseserntsisicasiininn Fixed Knife --: oreeesererennmnnaienniiin. 1
361 M9 1110 002 x 3 1 /5a(B0) XB eeeerernecs Screw 11/64(40) X8 «wevveereeernernrernunenns 1
362 MAI7ED 746 T L XS T T4 (F)cverrrrervnnnanen Flexible wire complete -+ tsresremreese 1
363 MST4A1620 F A O 2 T U w T e, NyION Clip«rsesrssesssssesssanererinniiiiniinin. 1
364 M9 1054 004 SW-PWRITITAFAZY MEXB-ooooerermmaeannns SOrew MADCB --oererrrusrrrsnenimniemianannnns 1
365 MQ 2074 045 F+ o B MB ceeereeenriinnes NUL MB coeeereermermniiiniiiiironn, 2
36 M9 1014095 O—#UvYL/A1F (BRIILA)-- Rotaly solenoid complete ---=-r---=:sx-oes 1
367 MS10A4601 YV L/ A FEAFE oo Solencid adapter:«- - rwserressmereeeenes 1
368 M9 1067 004 SW-PWHI7ITA4FAEY MEXI0 cooerenerenenanens Serew MBEX 10 et reeniestinsmnvieinaiane, 2
369 MS 07A0 228 Bl e CFANK +eeensmeeesersseesmsesssssaesssnsesasaseeans 1
370 MF 90A0 361 A £ e Bracket - +tssesesrsrsrorssiniiiiiiceiinn. 1
371 MF36A0750 7 ) 3 g reeeseeeesrerinciiiiiienieens Holder -+ -+ osesrerinsrmmmiiiniiiiniiini. 1
372 M9 0802 002 -3 S 1/g(88)XT ererenereres Screw 1/a(44) X T ereemmrnsrnmnnenanenneneee. 2
373 MO 1127015 B8 f F X ¥ 1/6a(40)---eevemreeees Screw 11/64(40) -+--eererereeverimnneecnaiiinns 1
374 M9 1112 002 F E3 3 1/54(40) X120+ Screw 11/a(40) X 12 +-eeeeremmnmerananines 1
375 M9 0872 045 F+ > b M3 et cooe NUE M3 cererererosmsnniiiiienirecenae 2
376 M9 0301 053 /X * B G Fee. SPHNG Washer 3«:essveseeseererssannncnns 2
377 M9 0311 050 HE f Feereereeeen WAShEr 3 =eoeeeestrtenrionniuniiinna.. 2
378 MATTAT 746 A > F — & — T Jb  coovmrremeeenercrnccnnanns WWIF@ -+ +serereererrnnsersesiinsessaateseesesssnnens 1

13




X-YT— T8
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM

448 449 (442) 450 451 455 452 453 456 457 459 462 463 464 461 465

-

(504)—g 503

(502) (506‘3’ 2
(500)(470)
(471)

(458) (493)

14




X-YF— T IS
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM

fERMAX
FNIS. ) ggg,:s No.l\ B & B Description Q:‘é
441 M9 1003 022 K BOlt MAXEB -+vrvnrrmmmersrenanrennesnnenraenns 8
442 MSQ7A0 477 R [ STOPPEF =+ +rrevreesreesnmrimsnarasines s 2
443 MS 10A0 957 Y ¥4 fﬁ Movable race (Y) «roovreeereerine, 1
444 MS 10A0 972 [ — T A — U () ererrremernermnrietnts et s 2
445 MS 10A1 957 Y # [ Fixed race (left) -+t ereeemmmssvmansmins 1
446 M9 0859 Q04 SW-PWft T334+ ~N%xY SCrew M3XE -eererererrererineniaiinean, 2
447 MS 10A0 477 X k v SEOPPET *++rrereerrerermests st e i
448 M9 4007 017 7 71 Vo BOlt MAI]2 +oeeeeeeeererrserensernnerennnnnennes 8
443 MS (02A1 476 R ~ - SPACE- -+ +sssrrsasresessnnrariteeaite e 1
450 MS10A2957 Y m E Fixed race (nght) ............................ 1
451 MS10A3957 X # & Movable race (X) «-eererereeessmenenenen 1
452 MS02A0740 7 I Y 2
453 MSO02A0426 7 =z ) Holder -+ i
454 MST10A1 972 [ — T A = 0 coreeeereimriiiinen i 2
455 MS 10A4957 X # Fixed rag@ -+ reerrmererrerensasiscniiinnenine 2
456 MS 02A4 477 X b SEOPPET *+oreererrrnrrasansnsenees 2
457 M9 5004 017 7 7 Bolt M5X16 20
458 M9 5015 021 K A R Bolt M5X20 i
459 M9 0512 050 EE WASHEE B «erevesrrrerernnnssseseemuuinerennnans 23
460 MSO2A0384 B w T U 2 4 e COUPFING -+ =+ sereresesresmssmsnmsassraseness 1
461 M9 1119 002 F x U 1/6a(40) X6, 8 oeeeee Screw 11/64(40) X6, 8 +---vremrvessmrenacnnns 2
462 M9 0311 065 B F C 2 b X & 10----eeermemreierenneenn C-type retaing ring 10 +--«vsrreeerrreneeess 1
463 MS 022456 S =L EE=IARTY T e Bearing-«+-+:esruseesreesssseenenineiiiiin 8
464 MS 02A1 767 ~ M r 1 C0g pUlly «+-svererreessenenrmsnrnnsssassienies 2
465 MS10A1758 T 5 4 v B Bracket:--or-erererrrreemiin 1
466 M9 5011 021 75 B FC 7 5K I b MBX2G srererrreeernense BOIt MEIK25 rvveerererernsmemennimriniininns 1
467 MS 02A0 454 - T TR SRAFE +oveveeerrrreeiren e s et e s e 1
468 MO 5002 020 A A NRITIE X R T MEXEBrereereereereacenes SCrew MBI «--vereerersrenmiemninianiiueines 8
469 MAT7A0523 B T AN Jb b (Y)reorerrrommemmennn Cog belt (Y) reeereermeremine s 1
470 M9 5004 020 XA A T LE X T MEXBerrmannens SCrew MBX B rerererrsririniiatiniieii. 4
471 MS 02A0 767 ~ Jb [S L COog pulley «---=veemremmrmmressnnniiniaiiinnes 2
472 MA20A0758 7 5 A R e Bracket: - - serersermrmniin., 1
473 M9 1071 004 SW-PWH 7T T4 FARNZY MAXBrermmrrerreeseene SErew MAD(E -roreerereosenrenneieiarniaian 10
474 MS 10A0390 Y ER & B SHAft <rrrrererrerrareieareis e 1
475 M9 1003 022 R Jb B MDD errrerirennennen BOlt MAXE «rrecerererensanrenrsesiiasensienes 8
476 M9 5024 095 X 7 v L TE—4 (ng) ..................... Motor complete (Y) 1
477 MS 02A3 477 X k o g 2 S P SEONPEE serervrrnmentetieersanneienes 2
478 M95023 095 XF oy TE—H (X)) oooee Motor complete (X) 1
479 MA17A0603 I i e et e e e s 1
180 MO 5001 017 T F 4 VA v b MEX20 oveererevennns BOlt MBI 20 cvrrresrerrssrererernsinnaiiimnans 3
481 MO 4006 017 T 7 F 4 V& v b MAXIE -orereereerraeeene Screw MAX 6 reerermrereraeatninniana. 2
482 M9 0423 050 F v B M e NUE M -reevmeremrmeernseniraee e ecenees 2
483 M9 5013 021 7 B AN T K U b M3IXT0 roeerrerreverenns BOlt M3X10 ervreeneereanimmnreniimninns 2
484 M9 4003 Q17 T 7 F 4 VA oy b M3XBrereoemreneeeens BOlt M3XXE +oeverrsrerensreeceirnenioiniuinannns 6
486 M9 0317 050 E& B Fee WASHEE 3 -reeerrreereretniasinia, 6
487 MSQ7A0257 ¥ I AR e AQAPLEr «oreereersrenis 2
488 MS02B3601 HY £ B cooeeerenenere e AdapLer «+-e-vsrersreesreee s 2
489 MSQ01B0603 H b — [ SUPPOMET ++++resremsrssssssssserasienesenuenas 3
490 MS10A0408 X fiIl B 1 B B roveervereemmn Detector hold@r: - «crrreeisrsrmrerienrns 1
491 M9 1060 004 SW-PW{F7 794 FARY MEXI4 -ooeeemmmmnnnnnn SCrew MBI T4 errrrereresearnanesssassnneess 1
492 MO 4005 037 P H 5 F U MAXBrrrrererereeeeennns SCrew MAXE «reerererseorrseeareininiiiiiiue. 2
493 MO 0604 065 E T IE A B Breoeeereeersnciiinennns E-type retaing fing 8--+++eesessereresreres 3
494 MS 02A1 454 B SHAft <ervvrerrrereernerreiiiiii i 1
495 MS10A2758 T S5 H v S Bracket:--c--ceereerertirennemiiiae, 1
496 MAIBAI 523 8§ T ~N W Boo(X) e Cog DElt (X) +rereemememrmmneiienaninnnen 1
497 MST10A0781 N Jb b H I e Beit clamper (X)«rsreeesrererreenieeninie 1
498 MS10A3758 7 S 4 v S Brack@t toesresserencarretiniaianrenn., 1
499 MS 10A2 390 X ER & Bl e GRATE < +vvvereermerere e et eeee 1
500 MS 10A1 780 X % £7) B e HOI@E ++++seeerenrremnsaninnesseiiineaesesinanes 1
501 MF 10A0 352 = N COMAT ++-vsorrmrerrererreenneeenirereeeenieens 1
502 MO 0002039 B s 2B M F & oreereereesniiennn AdjUStMENt SCrEw:«==«reseressterrsssensans 1
503 M9 1106 001 $& # & ik X X ¥ 11/6a(40)X3.7 - Screw 11/6a(40) X3, 7 wreeesersreseererenens 2
504 MO 0511 065 E T b X B Brrocererrermeermecaienn E-type retaing ring 6-+---+-----veeeneersenns 1
505 MO 100209 7 U > b R 42 3T (X)rerrereemvemmmenenens Control circuit unit (X) --reereremeseremees 1
506 M9 0857 004 SW-PWHT7TITAFARIY M3IXI2 - veeerememeenees SETEW M3BX]2-wrersnrersessnrnnensaesarninenss 3
507 MS10A1407 X #i 4 H AR e Detector plate (X) w-reeresrrrerreranannas 1
508 MATBAO364 H v T U S 4 e COUPHING -+t reeeseeseseerermesssssnsseniiiinins 1




(9) 4R 24848 (1)
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM (I)

536 537 538 539 (532) 540 541 542 543 544

16




(9] 5148 24848 (I)

WORK HOLDER MECHANISM (I)

o fERAM

f;lg ’ %PB;;? No.b B & & Description Semé‘
531 MSQ2A0456 W 2 N7 T > J 1
532 M9 1002 070 LM K — v 2
533 MSO2A0628 LM F — ) 1
534 MS 10A1 454 i 1
535 MA17A0390 Y 174 ) R eerere GRAFL +oeeonrrereeresrrrrseneiraneeeesnrnnaaeanns 1
5636 MSO02A0781 Y ~NX I | P PP Belt holder (YY) s-serrmrrereerreeenininnieiian. 1
537 MA16A0476 X - TR SPACEI:+w++r v eresseereriiaes sttt 1
538 MSQ02A0778 ~~ b S - B o R LIR RN Belt Clamper: ««=+esseereessenumratiieiiiiin 1
B39 M9 4001 037 P m 4 7B V7. 54 /R TIRETRVIPIPIPRR Screw M4 X 12 orereesramaraniinaiaiiinen 2
540 MA17A0407 Y H & tﬁ ﬁ ............................. Detector p|ate (Y) ........................... 1
541 MS10A2603 YHI B HIE B fF & -ooceerrmeememinnn. Detector plate holder (Y)- 1
542 M9 5002 020 A B AFHIE X R ¥ MBEXEB--rrerrrrenenenns Screw MEXKE -+eversmverens

543 MO 0001 039 [B 45 EB M 3 & coerrvererrereecccinenennnns AJJUSEMENt SCrEW:+++++++ssesssessssmsersnnss 1
544 MO 0511065 E J IE X R B-eeeeevveiemmemmnninnn E-type retaing ring «---+«-«creseerreeasiane 1
545 M9 1054 004 SW-PWRTITAFAREY MAXB orerreneneraennanns SErew MADCE sereresrrersirnreiiiraiiseinens 2
546 MS 01B0 603 R - B o SUPPOTLEF--++=ssssrersressereesastiniasennnsannes 3
547 MS02A2408 Y ® H & e, Detector holder (Y)--s-eeeeesererenansnneee 1
548 M9 1056 004 SW-PW{T 7 T34 FAXZT MAXI0 eovvececnnnens Serew M4)K] Qe s eesrrerersresseeniniiien 2
549 M9500200 7 U > b AR B L (Y)-ereeereeieeen Control circuit unit (Y) «--ereceeeeenesanns. 1
550 M9 0857 004 SW-PWH73v4FA%xY SCrEW M3X12 ermesrrnrearmeesinnesassnenss 3
551 M95001017 €7 F 4V 4 v b v SCIEW MBX2(-+eerereresressorsrmnesssaantanas 1
552 M9 0512 050 & 4 WaShEr 5§ ++ererrrerresenrranereensiennennaensnns 1
553 M9 4006 021 < ﬂ 7{' ﬁ ]_l': X fF b3 SCrew MADXB +oeeeererrinnritianiaaianiiaiiae 2
554 MA 16A0 455 # * I Shaft holder-++-+++++ssserreeerrarassssassasennes 1
555 M95004017 7 F 1V wv b BOIt MEXC16 +eereerernrressensinnsnmusiniianeenns 2
55 M9 4001 017 7 F 1 Vv b BOlt M4DKTQ evreererrensnscantesnasaiincniianes 2
557 M95B002017 75 1 V4s v b BOlt MEXXT2 e cevnreersenimnnnnnnninaninnaans 2
558 MS10A0361 fif B 7 X & R GUIAE Plate -+ osrereessesensssnssisinacns i
559 M9 0859 004 SW-PWR7Iv1+~%xY SCrew M3XE r-erererrereeresassensnsennnnncecne 2
560 MS 0280257 #% I i 2
561 MN10A0572 ¥ Ju #F )N X 2
562 M9 0611 060 & > 2
563 MSO02E0 426 ¥ T ceverereereeeerirereecenaens SUPPOILEF -+ e+ etresestesssssrasessseniinisenes 2
564 MS 10A1 257 4 bl I oS s Clamp frame <+« s esserresmereetenennnecn 1
565 MS 10E0 272 »% 1 *E ............................. Feed plate complete ---------creeeereeesees 1
567 M9 1058 004 SW-PWRT T4 FRZT MAXEcweererrerssenenn SCTEW MAXCE -+ ovrreemsremmrsnenssssnesssnnanns 6
568 MS 02B6 601 HX 13 b JNRTETITTIT NPT PISPIIIN AQADLEL woreveerere s tesne ettt 2
570 MS02A2 454 #f I B o Tervaennn Clamp stud:«-+eseesseeresesesmnenesinnni, 2
571 M9 5001 021 A~ B R ff & i b Bolt M5X16 -+ 2
572 MA16A0273 # I ) Clamp adapter 1
810 MS10E0 105 4 i T (fR)eeeereerereeeneeenneen Clamp frame assy ««----++sssessessssaaersras 1

17




10 514 2 448 (D
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM (I

{590)

= (585)
'3”’”’”\ (584)
(582)
(587)
601 597
611 610 609 608

D PE L |
BOTH WAYS CYLINDER

18




10 5 24845 (D

WORK HOLDER MECHANISM (II)

fERAM
a—_ 1
:}g ’ gg::; No_b B & % Description Qem:
580 MS37A0454 §% =+ B Ghaft -oveerrererrarrnernaremreseracraseacaaraannnns 2
581 MATBA0950 M I L /% — v Pushing lever -« -crreemeninmieenini. 2
582 M9 0501 065 E m 1t X ﬁ D verarneriiiiininiiioniiaas E_type retaining ring 2 terirsiiiitiiiiennanne 4
583 M9 0522 060 & o P = SR 2
584 MA16Al1 621 F+ o %7 JU ceevereenensacernanennenenns KOUGKI@ +++vevsressernsnsrnanuniinininnennnnes 2
585 M9 1373 045 F+ y B OMB seeerereratnieiieana NUL MB ceerreceserteimmiiiiiiiiiiioiiiiias. 2
586 M9 2513 045 7+ - [ Y [ R R T IO PpIoon NUt M0 soreeeessnsensmnsmminirnietine, 2
587 ML 10A7 572 ) Jv % IV X coervevemcninnninnn SPHING «revereeseesessm s 2
588 MA 16A3 601 m ﬁ ﬁ ............................. Bracket ........................................... ‘l
589 M9 0422 050 E ﬁ 4 ........................... Washer 4 ........................................ 2
590 MAZ20E1 434 I 7 3 1) o & i, Alr oylinder:-+-cesemreeemmeeneiinn, 2
591 MA20A9571 T > £ w F # F oo CONNBGLON +++veseeereerrrrerrrrrerrrearssioses 2
592 MO 4001 017 7 F 4 VHAh v b MAXIQ oo BOIt M4DCT0 cooevrrovereasernnceseennennonines 2
593 M9 6001 017 £ 7 F 4 VA H v b MBEXIE -reeerreceareneees BOMt MBIC16 o eveevmrreenmsanansnsiiinneiinanns 2
594 M9 0624 050 [E £ B WasSher 6 «--ocreeeeeerosmrnniniminiianninane, 2
595 MO 5003021 AN A R fF K I b MEXI2-rerreeninenes BOIt M52 oeereennrmnnieniinnniiiinainine, 3
596 M9 0512 050 E& £ G WaSHher 5§ «eeeeeerernssennuininisniiiinns. 2
597 MAZ20A4601 3B T & HL ff # -oooreerermcemncmreniaeen Clamp adapter:+++++-sseseresrsuesusnninans 1
598 M9 1050 020 R A NI IE A F ¥ MAXEreerormieniennnn SOrew MAXKE «tremrtrenaiiiiiiii e 2
599 MA17A0 308 #§ I B e Clamp bracket: «--s-«ssesesseessssranacensas 1
600 MA 17A0 957 FE L = X e FIXed rac@- -+ rssesesroensrornrcsoniinrnninss 2
601 MO 4008 070 X T A4 KAT VY 2 4 covvvinnniiiiiiiiiiiiiiinn Slide bearing----+«----croverareraciiiiii. 4
602 MAT7AT 957 B Wb L — X ceverermrmrinninn MOVADI® FaCE «-t-erresercerrursisiiiiaianns 1
603 MO 1060004 75 A4 F N EF U MIXB rrerenremnennns SCreW MAD(B c+orrrerrrreerserertnereencinierans 4
604 MS13A2477 X [S w J$ eeerrreceriniiiieie SEOPPEr +-++++0+tersessmreettsnsunisieiiiienn 4
605 MO 4007 017 T 7 F 4 Vi v b MAXTI2 sorvesmvonsiienes BOlt MADX 12 vvrvrrrerressesirasinninnnnsanennns 8
606 MA17A0434 T 7 > VU > A Alr cylinder:  ceseeervesscnsessaniaiiiiiain. 2
607 MA17A0601 I 1 ix Bracket: - sesseeeee i
608 MA17A2957 # B L - X Movable race 1
609 MOO0BS6 004 TS v A F N%x T Screw M3X6 4
610 MA17A0477 X b Y J A G T Stopper .......................................... 2
611 MA 17A3 957 FE L — X e FiX@d rac@:+++-++ssveereesarresnroreesrcnsronsens 1

19




TAIN—, X1y FHEE
WIPER & SWITCH MECHANISM

612

20




Ij‘r/\o—s Ay FHEE

WIPER & SWITCH MECHANISM

EREN
. o -
';,Ig_ ) gg;‘:{;—' No_h B & £ Description Q‘:‘;
610 MAOBA4333 #H JAS e COVET o rrrrrerrsesnsieniitiiaiies 1
611 M9 0909 003 I 2 S 9/6a(40) KB rereeneeinane Screw 9/64(A0) X6 -vorrrerraaeeeaees 2
612 MAOQBAQ 484 B M) X A v F  coereerorriiiiiin Toggle sWitCh «««-sxreveeeeveainnannn 1
613 M9 1058 004 SW-PWH 734 FTRKY MAXB--eereeerreeeneen SCrew MAXE -+ eererreremrererenrennans 3
614 MA08BA1 601 E it B e BracKet---+veeoveeeessrersosrerenseneas 1
615 MI 0004 095 MM — R VUL /A K v, Rotary solenoid «:«««++tcsrerremene 1
616 M9 0316 050 HEE B Feeeeereie Washer 3 c-oeeerrraeninsiiiiinn 2
617 M9 0307 053 /¥ -4 & B T Spring washer «+---sseeseresceninnnn 2
618 M9 0875 045 'y B M3 s NIt e reeoreseoenariteiiisarseiistianines 2
619 M9 1054 004 SW-PWR7IT1FNRY MAXE --reermversiiennns SCrew MAXE s rrrrrmreemmeeearannnns 2
620 MAOQBAI 484 MK 4 2 X A4 v F oeveemevinn Push SWItCh »++ eeeerrrvenviaraniinees 1
621 MS02A4729 kX U IV X e SPHNG -++-ereverrresermsemrananannns 1
622 M9 0802 003 4. 3] % S 178(44) X4, 5 eeeeeens Screw 1/8(44) X4, G-rrvrerrerrrrennes 4
623 MSO02E0983 ™7 A IS — B e Wiper clank -++reserreresrrnmsianan. 1
624 MSO02E0981 7 A IV — P ceeerereeeeeriiinn Wiper clank--««---seemeseeeeesennss 1
625 MS10A0982 7 A IS — B e Wiper adapter ++e«eteerererreiannnn 1
626 MS 02A1 477 X S - ¥ reeereireeeeeeereeenennaae SEOPPEr +++seesresrreesniseesiiiiiinaas 1
627 MSQ3A1530 7 A /% — $ e Wiper shaft:--r+ssssssreasessesessennn 1
628 MO 1057 020 N A AT X F ¥ M3IXA e SCrew M3 -cveererireiameroneneans 1
629 MA 20A0 980 7 q JX rrerreeeiieni e WIPEF e ems s smsnen i 1

21




12 #aehss
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

606 607 608 609 610 611 612 (611) (610) 613 614 (611) 615 616 617

605

604

603

(602)

602

601 618
619
620

\ (610)

629 628 627 626 625 624 (611) (613) (618) 623 (610) 622 621

22




(2 #ahd

OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

P : fEmEM
';'g ) gg;:.: No.b B & & Description Qre";'
601 MSO03A1741 7 1 J b R I cooeermmemn Hold@r < -«+eeereetarerminociaiiiiiiiiiiiian, 1
602 M9 1107 002 F X ¥ 11/64(40)X5.5-----+-+ Screw '/64(40) X5.5 - 2
603 MAT7A0780 K JU # — $H 3L -oeeerrvemreerineeinenenn Holder complete «+----s=rrereeressrerarnenes 1
604 MS03A2780 7k ) -3 s Holder +tesveressrrotaneninieniieiniionianniies 1
605 MAIT7EQ 688 ¥ A4 T k& T B 3L  -oveerereerersmcneinnenen Oil pipe complete -+« wesrerrmessnneniaes 1
606 MAIT7EI 688 /S f 7 b E #B L --oorerevemrmerenmnnnnnonens Oil pipe complete «+--+wewmseeisiainins 1
607 MF60A0 742 7 B e @ ereerreneresete s 1
608 MF 10A2740 7 T 1P | P ST Folt «-rvverrrserenctettueiiinetisionissensiosiennns 1
609 MA 20A1 780 &k ) a4 e eetaeissreessisisessessirenas Holder -+ eeerrenmiiiimiiiii. 1
610 M9 1058 004 SW-PWH 7T T4 FAKEFY MEAXB---wrerreeeernnnn SOTOW MAICE +-verererersrsnmsrsonreeseiianns 8
611 M9 1054 004 SW-PWHTITITLFART MAXB-ooerrrnererennnns SCreW MAXE «+-veervrererersseronterssaraseans 4
612 MA20A0B20 F A4 0O 7 1) o T v Nylon clipee-=seeeererrersmsennsseneeanineeenne. 1
613 MS47P0620 F 1 O > 7 1 o 7 e Nylon Glip-«resssesserereseanieniiiiecniieennn . 2
614 MA20E2780 K JL 4 — $H 3 oveevverecccmninnninin Holder complete -«-ssssssesareecriiciacinee 1
615 MA20A1620 4 O > 7 U o 7 ceorrmnvenininnnn. Nylon Clipeeeeesseessressssmenuiiiiine. 1
616 MA20E2688 /S A 7 b T §H 3L ----veeeeeerenmmeemnnennenn Oif pipe complete «-«+«:-x=swrseeseeeaancennee 1
617 MA20A5 688 /% 1 b Z SO UN PO PIp@ ++eeeesveressseeserensnsienainnanintenee 1
618 MNI10A0 135 b FB eeerreesnnnisiiin Ol gauge---=++++r---seerersnsrerrenassnnecees 2
619 MAZ0E3688 /Y 4 7 b F $H 3L -recevereememrnmrrecononeen Oil pipe complete ----«--crersersrisnnies 1
620 MAT7E0 148 1 & T fH 3L ooeveeereevrersmirnnnn. Oil pipe complete -+ -sereeessniaennnns 1
621 MF 60A5 740 = T o [ ] S T P 1
622 MAT7A1 688 & Jb H — §H I -eeeerrermmnmmoninnn Holder complete -=--ssssesesreeerrareeaciaee 1
623 MA 20A6 688 /% 4 T o Pipe =+reerrrrresnnremnessnsnniinienee s 1
624 MSO01A8 79 3k " 4 et HolQ@r -+ ++++eversssnsssiersisiisisinsennaennennns 1
625 MS14B3688 /% 1 T (Fg) e Pipe (Fight) --s«eeeesemreeeemsneenacnsanannnnas 1
626 MS14B0148 & E ¢ ) [ String (right) +++-+esrsssersrrssmsnsinsunnans 1
627 MAT7E2688 /X 4 7 & T B 3L ---eeeveemeeemreesvnccennen Oil pipe complete -+« setereersassencenes 1
628 MS14B26838 /% 1 T (F)eereeerenaeeeenane Pipe (left) s+rieeseesrmsssnsinisiesniiinnennes 1
626 MS 14A9688 & F (FE)ereeereereaenneennns String (left) ----cceeeereerereenieniatiinian 1

23




13 i

CONTROL BOX

c22

(o}

C15, C16, C17, C18, C19, C20

C11,C12,C13,C14

C8,C9

C25,C26

24




13 e
CONTROL BOX

) G- e
'L'é’_ ) %g;:tg No_b B & % Description
Cl MB35A0FDD TRy« KZA/% YD-701-6030- - YD-701-6030 Floppy driver ------x-smemes 1
C2 MBIOEOFAN A #1 7 7 > MMF-06D12DL-F - Fan MMF-0BD12DL-F - wseeeessesosnes 1
C3 MA45ED 499 il 1 FE e CONEOl DOX: v+ verserenriesiamnirateiiiiinan, 1
C4 M8 30A0PMD T U > b HE PLK-A30-PMD:------ Circuit board PLK-A30-PMD:----+-+-+- 1
C5 MB17A2CPU 7 ) > bk % 4§ PLK-A2-CPU-o Gircuit board PLK-A2-CPU «++-sweseeeee- 1
C6 MA3BA0742 7 - T T CONtrol DOX COVEP -« +tererrarmsetessneinanes 1
C7 M9 0434 037 SW-PW-P F+ N % ¥ MAX1I0(SUS) -+e-eevee Sorew MAX 10 rerrerermrsrerennernenninnans 8
C8 MB20EQPAL ¥ fE IV Z  Jb (FAZD)coeerervrmvinnnns Operation panel (Japanese) -+ ++eteees 1
C9 MB 20E1 PAL 3 fE % F  Jb (ZEID)-eererrvemneemnnns Operation panel {English) -+« eceseeses 1
C10 M8 2510 FUS k& - — X AC250V 10A - --eveve-o- FUSE 250V T0A o vrerrrermssininiiiins 2
C11 M8 16A2 TAN b 4 > A 105/115/210/230V -+ Transfomer-«-«sssseeerreeermmeresnaeecn S
C12 M8 16A4 TRN b = > Z 210/380/420V --+vveeene TTANSTOMMEr - orererrerreernrrerentrennes 1
C13 MBIGTATAN k 5 > X 20/%0/820(r)7L) - Transformer (Triple) .
Cl4 MBIBVATRAN bk 5 > X 210/380/420V(VDE) - Transformer (VDE)w--ww-oreorrsoesnns 1
Cl5 M82025 MSI & ®& B B1 25 3$AC200/220/230/240V- Magnet switch 3¢ AC200/220/230/240V -+ 1
Cle M8 4021 MSI & B B B 2F 39AC380/415V .- Magnet switch 3 AC380/415V cevvveeres
C17 M8 1066 MSI B #& BI PA 2% 146ACI00/110V - Magnet switch 1 AC100/110V -+
Ci18 M82036 MS! B # B Bl 2|/ 10AC200V---veeeeees Magnet switch 1 ¢ AC200V ---+-+-=--eooees
Cl9 M82336 MS| B B B B3 2% 16AC220/230/240V-- Magnet switch 1 $220/230/240V --------
C20 M8 1266 MSI T Rk B3 B3 25 10ACIQV e Magnet switch 1 ACT20V -+ weeeevses 1
C22 M8 35A0PSW B & X 14 v F (F)OR2-FR-1B---- Power switch (red) OR2-FR-1B:-++-+-- 1
C23 MB3BAIPIW & E X 1 v F (i&)OR2-FG-1A--~ Power switch (green) OR2-FG-1A-+-+ 1
C24 MBI1OAOFSW 7 & b X 04 v F FOOt SWItGh - +rcveererersremserecarereaenennaas 1
C2% MAIG6E1 485 8 B £ v 7 X s POWET DOX - rerererree st 1
C26 MAT16E2485 | & KX v 7 X - Power box (VDE):«seseeereenns 1
C27 MA16A4601 O % 7 4 W 11§ « Gonnector board ««--sxsesereseeens 1
C28 MA16A5601 O % ¥ % W ft #& <= Connector board (VDE) 1
C29 M9100703%5 2 Y & % < o Sorew MAXE cereesevrimeneiinnin 2
C30 MAT6A1 742 7 Y COVET e vemsesennsnasaessaearsasesssesasanees 1

25




ERTHHEEE
PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT

K2
K1
|
K3
////
|
K12 K I O K1
O
| r”"
K81) ®
[ | @ x5
4 - - K6
U K9 K8

K10

26




EXUERIEEEE
PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT

o EREN
';,':;’_ ) %g?é' No_l\ B & # Description Qem(:‘
K1 MA 20B3 601 Solenoid valve adapter «««-«seceeerereneenes 1
K2 MA 16A2 601 AQAPLEE -+--vsreeessrersiseiiie e 1
K3 M9 3018 093 Solenoid ValVe «+ s remreerrreteerieninia. 2
K4 MA 20A8 571 COMMEGCEOR - eeresesessesermnmssssasensasenes 3
K5 MA 20A5 571 CONNECHON - == -rreesrrreseseeneretesisiusmsienes 5
K6 MA 16A0 495 Speed controfer ------ccesererrnnieaeas 1
K7 MA 20A6 571 ConnNEctor -« -oerorrrerseeaiiiiiiiie 1
K8 M9 3019 093 S0leN0id VAIVE -+ reerrrereeerermassnneeennns 1
K9 M9 1066 004 SCIEW MAX 25 eereererrerererereeeieeseinisnes 4
KI0 MA20A0 963 T4 NBLFab—4 e Filter regulater----«-+tssseeeereeemucieieeene 1
K11 M9 1035 089 i = B MUFlEE -+ -+ remeresuensrtmiiesininsmna s 2
KI2 M93020 093 BREAR TR —JLE oo Solenoid valve-manifold -+ ---=+=-s=s-seee 1
K91 M93026 093 B & - € - ) LLRICTTIR IR IR RIIRS Solenoid valve complete «--++++-+=ess 1

27




8 55— JILES®
TABLE & STAND

28




8 5— 7ILES%
TABLE & STAND

. a-o_ 1w

‘;‘g_ ’ %;:,: No_b B & % Description
Tt M9 8011 022 K v B MBXEQ reeveveerersnrens BOMt MBXCB0 +++-vervevernssraereiseniinuinnenes
T2 MA17A1 5865 X BE ceeeerrereesrereneinenanns Table tOp +-+rereressresssmsusssreririninniias
T3 MA20A0857 /N A — Xz b woeeereernemmeniennieene Small article case complete «-«++-+se
T7 M9 2077 045 F+ W R MB corersrenmmiianiieennns NUE MB seteseserrnsnniniiiinniienieneiin
T8 M9 084 053 /% 2 24 B Beeeeereeeeeneeenenen Spring washer 8 -+«+--s-sseseessed liereerennens
T9 M9 0710 050 E ﬁ [ ER R R PP PP PR Washer 8 --r--crerreeerreiiiiiicniiiiiniiiea

TIO M9O0305041 P o XK X Wood screw 3. 5X36

Tl MA20A4957 L - R +-sressemermmeremesin s i essssessesssans

Ti2 MA20A0719 5] % i Drawer

T91 MA16ET 150

YO S QG N

29




16 @& (1)
ACCESSORIES (I)

F14

pe

F19, F32, F33, F36

F17 FQ’/©

F24

F32
% ? 6‘{9\\»

F28 F29 F30 F31

30




18 fIEan (1)

ACCESSORIES (I)
EREN
) B e
F;;g ) gg;:; No‘|~ B & & Description Q;nt:'
F2 MMI10A1 479 X AN + Spanner 10014« seeereesernntrmnininneinnns 1
F3 MS(Q5A0976 < A # X /%t & - SOCKEt WFENCH § »+-vrrerrenssererseess 1
F4 MSQIA1976 X~ A # X /v + SOCKEt WIENGCh 4 «+-vreevesnnnsrennecans 1
F5 MFO0A0976 X A # X /v #+ Socket Wrench 1/g---s«esseeerereenenes 1
F6 MS02A2976 < A & X /¢t Socket WrenGh 3 «+-eeeeereeeersemennnns 1
F7 MSQ2A1976 X~ A # X /¢t #+ - Socket Wrench 2.5 «++eeeseeerreeennens 1
F8 MSO2A0976 < B # X Jt + v+ SOCKEE WIENGH 2 werseveesrerenresens —
F9 MS03A0417 I I [ RUDDEF g -+ +eeerersemssressinmnnesininnnas 1
F10 MS 02A0 128 $t Needle DPX]17-18 -+t errererrrermerernrnnes 10
F11 MF25B0123 K = b BObDin -sreererererrseernreeaniannaens 4
F12 MBO02A0 608 F 4 AN -- Screw driver (middle) i
F13 MB 02A1 608 F v/ ‘f FAY ...« Screw driver (sma") .............. 1
F14 M9 5003 099 t a1 — z <« FUSE 125V T10A -+rerereserrarrensares 2
F16 MF40E0 193 % va A -+ Cotton stand complete 1
F17 MQI0A0734 E = — b H /N — -+ Polyethylene cover - ««-«+--cweee 1
F1I8 MSO06A0567 ¥ 2 - 7 e TUBG -raesresernesressessrssrnsaransene 1
F19 MS02A0479 X A + Spanner 13)X17:-reeeesssermimssinnnnnine 1
F20 MF 60A0 137 = ) e QOiler with ofl -+ ceeeemrinii 1
F21 MFO00A0608 K 5 JX ()i Screw driver (large): -+ -1
F23 MA16A0 762 4%t b /M (AIFE—L )t Plastic plate Tt-----seeeemeranenn 3
F24 MA 16A1 762 4} b B (AR —L )2t Plastic plate 2t-----=-sssmvereeseses 3
F25 MS10E0 105 4} # I Clamp frame complete 1
F26 MSO07Al 416 I L 1" CIAMP Pad rrersrrisreemmsrsssensoes 2
F27 MS10A0416 I L w Clamp pad =+ sesseeseesremscnans 2
F28 MNBG2A1 245 H s& N * Tension spring ....................... weee 1
F29 MP00B0 181 % x o] Thread guide-+«--+-«---ssseessesreseesnaess 1
F30 ML 36A2571 7 Instant coupler TB8-02U 1
F31 M9 1010 089 7 SOCKE - orerrroerrssmrerearisessssarsarsans 1
F32 MS10A1976 X .- Spanner BXKG erervreraenniniiiiiniianen 1
F33 MS10A2976 R Spanner GX7 s+ reseesmrsereisnnrinnns 1
F34 MS10A0976 7< Socket wWrench 1.5 ««+eereererrersnnnes 1
F35 MS 05A1 976 7N Socket Wrench 6 -----reeeermrerennnaiiiins 1

31




17 f$&& D
ACCESSORIES (I

F62

32




7 & [

ACCESSORIES (II)
i (EFAN
I:\;g_ " gg;:t? No_b B & = Description Q:’c:‘
F36 MATJAO776 ~ JU b B X — oot Bt GOVEF ++cvveeereeereresnesrmeransssurmvanes 1
F37 MA1IBA1 776 N Jb F FH I8 — v Belt GOVEE -+-+++ererresessssurtisiuiunciinenas 1
F38 M9 0401 041 #. XK E3 4, 5XK20 e rereaneannann WOood SCrew 4, 520 - -rrrereressecnses 2
F39 M9 0624 050 EE B rerrrenrrersnnrnnsnniennns WASREE 6 «+++eeeverrererereniimnimnininnininianns 2
F40 MO 1067 004 SW-PWRT7IT4FAZY MEXTQ cooeeeemeereieen SCrEW MEXC]0:-wreeresvremssrrnesnrsnarasanans 3
F41 MO5001 031 B H E JU B v, BOIt v resmrerreremsnmiiiiiiiiiieiatniaanaes 1
F42 MA 10A0 613 E gs i B S P P Head regt - «-rroreermrerresntiniiiiinianin. 1
F44 MA 17A0 139 ;’- 'f 2 JAY S/ eeersiseincenseisiisenciina, Qil PAN cerrereerserariieiitiiiiistitstaaaes 1
FA5 MO 0001 043 X T w0 T Jb INO.T--reeeereeerencrenuune soreiemietmeeneecini et e se s s s s casaseinsies 4
F46 MSI10A0777 V ~ J B OMBT e V-bDEIt MBT «crevecerrecmmmeiiiiiiiii, 1
FA7 M9 6011021 K A R K JU b MBXEQ --ereeemrenennnns BOlt +++cvovrerrersensrttiiiiniiiiiiiitiia. 2
F48 MF 60A0 562 W T o Hinge -+vrereeseressmmemnsnniii 2
F49 M9 0607 050 E B Bocerrereeeeriiiiiiiiiin WaSher 6§ «-crerveererrecconiontioiiarcatianen. 2
F50 M9 1574 045 F+ o r NUE MB ++overersresseresriesinssnsinnssnsnnes 2
F51 M90601 053 /¥ %X E % - Spring washer 6 2
F52 MF BOAO 560 “ % . Hinge ............................ 2
F53 MS 10A1 688 /¢ 1 va PIP@ +rese s s 1
F54 M9 4011 021 A B R ft K v b SCrow MAX B oererereeerrectrrenseccrarrnerncne 1
F55 MF 20A0 131 3 2 A a Oil DOtHle hold@r-+--+rrerrreerrrrmiraanaannans 1
F56 MF 20A0 130 & <3 P Ol DOMI@-++++++svvsrrrsrmrereesssrsrsrasrsannnns 1
F57 MA20A0419 BA i = I RUDDETr CUSRION:-++-=+xeseeeeerrrecrremnnonnnns 6
F58 M9 0450 050 E& £ e WAShEI 4 ++oerrsrrerreseimnnneensseeeraenienens 1
F59 MA16A090 7HvbE—FT X7 (REF—&) e Floppy disc (sewing pattern data)------ 1
F60 MA(QB5A0483 X ] s | TP N Stang:-ceeesereserssrstesitetsitiiiatresiiiie 1
F61 MAT0A0416 =T L 7w S g 2 cererrecrmcciniiinn. Rubber cushion:« ==«=+++sesrseresrsecasanecnes 1
F62 MA17A0691 /¥ “ * S GEUMERR) eeeeeseens Clamp adapter pad -+« -ssessissesses 2
F63 MA17A1 691 /¥ v * S GEUARAR)eoeereeeres Clamp adapter pad «--«-+-ssesseeeernnes 2
F64 MA 10A0 620 % )] o T e Clip oo osvesersmneessnnrs s 2
F65 M9 0317 050 /) B B F e WaSher 3 «eeeeerereersseesseranruaneninnnns 2
F66 M9 0306 041 4 K X I D 4 RIITTITT e WO0Od SCrew 3. 10X16---+rrrermmeeemesereeeens 2

33




8 7> g3>/x—Y v7 NE&k
OPTION PARTS FOR SEWING KIT

P12

P13, P14 P15

34




(Bl A= PAT)

v 7 hER

OPTION PARTS FOR SEWING KIT

fEHREN
" B
'L'f_' gg:;‘; No.h B % = Description Q::;‘
P1 MS 02A0 101 51- ﬁ ¢ 1_ [ XTRTCTEPPTRPPPPPIP Needle plate ¢ 1_6 ........................... 1
P2 MS02A2 101 &t | OP2.6- s Needie plate §2,6:------oooreereerremneenes 1
P3 MV 30A1 256 = bl I 2o Presser foot §2 «-oeeeceeeensessinininin. 1
P4 MV 35A0106 i T (M) p3eeeeeeeerneennnns Presser foot $3 «osoeereeeeerrreerniecniinien 1
P5 MSO03A0 256 = #H b S N RPTITTIRTETTEPRIPPEPTIS Presser foot § 3 »e-oreerreerrreiieieiien. 1
P6 MS 03A‘| 256 :P ﬂ I ¢2 ........................ Presser foot ¢2 ............................... 1
P7 MA35A025 # I 3eeeeeeinnn Presser foot §3 -eeeerreenenm. 1
P8 MA35A1 256 h # T P2erereeeerennrennnenne Presser foot §2 --c-eeerereimisiniiininne 1
P9 MS10A0180 $ = 7 EETTTCPTTP PP P PRI PRRP Thread guide: - ---c---seeeereerenseniiiane, 1
P10 MS 10A0 762 =h b ] T I (BEEE)M7 %) - Plastic plate 2t-«-«--oooveeerieinnnn. 1
P11 MS10A1 762 & @ T R (EFEE )N H48FY) - Plastic plate 2t eeeemeeresesreesiisiannns 1
P12 MS10A1272 TF ﬁ I ﬁ (7'-3;7) .............. Feed plate ...................................... 1
P13 MS10E1 105 % " I (#8)(MM4ERD)---e oo Clamp adapter---: 1
P14 MS 10E2 105 y{. # I (*ﬂ)(m“m)ﬂj—:/ Clamp adapter ................................. 1
Fig No.
P15 P16
2 8 e B
540 A ~Tik(AXB) # 8 z (M) H 2 w Sewing area
Dimension (AXB) Clamp frame assy. Clamp stud
232141 mm
MS10E3105
(R#&E L) 170><X100mm
(A131C252G09)
(Without hole)
MSO07EQ105 MS10A3454
201 X141 mm 1402><100mm
(A131C313G01) (A142D937H01)
MS02E0105 MS10A4454
176X141mm 120<X100mm
(A130C257G01) (A142D937H02)

35




